PTA 2015-16 Calendar & Events

August
Wednesday, August 26

Thursday, August 27
Monday, August 31

September
Wednesday, September 2

Thursday, September 3
Monday, September 7
Tuesday, September 8
Thursday, September 10
Monday, September 14
Friday, September 18
Tuesday, September 22
Wednesday, September 23
Tuesday, September 2

October

Friday, October 2
Tuesday, October 6
Friday, October 16
Saturday, October 24
Tuesday, October 27

Kindergarten Back to School Night (@ 7:00 pm
New Family Orientation (@ 3:00 & Sneak Peek @ 3:30
First Day of School

Volunteer Orientation (@ 2:50-3:20

Volunteer Orientation (@ 9:10-9:40

No School - Labor Day

Back to School Restaurant Night (Fundraiser for 5th Grade Promotion)
Back to School Night @ 7:00 pm

No School for Students and Teachers

Pizza Bingo Night

Variety Show Informational Meeting

No School for Student and Teachers

Fall Individual Picture Day | Restaurant Night

Early Release for all Students- planning/grades/interims
Volunteer Orientation @ 7:00 | PTA Meeting @ 7:30 pm

No School for Students and Teachers

Skating Costume Park @ 6:30 pm (Cabin John Skating Rink)
Restaurant Night

PTA Meeting Guest speaker Wendy Taylor, M.Ed. from Learning Essentials EDU, to discuss the topic of

Homework

November

Monday, November 2
Wednesday, November 11
Thursday, November 12
Tuesday, November 17
Tuesday, November 24
Wednesday, November 25
Thursday, November 26
Friday, November 27
Monday, November 30

December

Tuesday, December 1 — 4
Tuesday, December 1
Wednesday, December 2
Thursday, December 3
Tuesday, December 8
Tuesday, December §
Wednesday, December 9
Thursday, December 10
Friday, December 11
Friday, December 18
December 24 - Jan. 1

No School for Students | Professional Day for Teachers
Early Release — Conferences/ Veterans Day/ Heroes Walk
Early Release — Conferences

Fall Picture Retake Day

RMHS Cluster Concert (@ 7:00 pm | Restaurant Night
Early Release for Thanksgiving

No School — Thanksgiving

No School — Thanksgiving

Scholastic Book Fair

Scholastic Book Fair

PTA Meeting @ 7:30 pm

Donuts with Daddy | or Special Guest (@ 8:30 am
Story Telling Night @ 6:00 pm

Yearbook Candid and Group Pictures

Variety Show Preview of Acts (Ritchie Park APR)
Variety Show Preview of Acts (Ritchie Park APR)
Variety Show Preview of Acts (Ritchie Park APR)
Parents’ Night Out

Parent Child Winter Dance (5th Grade Promotion Fundraiser)
Schools Closed for Winter Break

PTA Meeting Guest speaker Lauren Salzberg, Potomac Lice Lady, to discuss winning the war on lice



January

Monday, January 11
Thursday, January 14
Monday, January 18
Thursday, January 21
Monday, January 25
Tuesday, January 26

February

Tuesday, February 2
Thursday February 11-12
Monday, February 15
Friday, February 19
Tuesday, February 23
Friday, February 26

Variety Show Dress Rehearsal (RM Auditorium)

Variety Show (RM Auditorium)

No School — Martin L. King Day

Winter Concert | Chorus and Instrumental Music @ 7:00 pm
No School — Professional Day

Restaurant Night | Snow Date for Winter Concert

PTA Meeting (@ 7:30 pm

Vision & Hearing screening for K and new students to MCPS
No School — President’s Day

Music & Dance Night

Restaurant Night

Early Release — Planning and Grading

PTA Meeting Guest speaker Steve Chaikin, Sr. Assistant State’s Attorney to discuss internet safety for ES stu-

dents.

March

Friday, March 4
Friday, March 18
Monday, March 21
Thursday, March 17
Thursday, March 24
March 25-April 1

April

Friday , April 1
Tuesday, April 5
Monday, April 18-22
Thursday, April 21
Tuesday April 26

Parents’ Night Out

Vision & Hearing Screening (make-up date)
Spring Individual and Homeroom Group Pictures
Community Service Night

No School — Professicnal Day

Spring Break

Spring Break

PTA Meeting @ 7:30

Boosterthan *Date Subject to Change™

Cultural Heritage Night

Schools Closed — Primary Election Day | Restaurant Night

PTA Meeting Guest speaker from Expressive Therapy Center, to discuss: The 4 C’s of Parenting: Caring,
Communication, Consequence, and Compliance

May

Monday, May 2
Tuesday, May 3
Monday, May 2 - 6
Tuesday May 10
Thursday, May 12
Thursday, May 19
Thursday, May 26
Monday, May 30
Tuesday May 31

June

Thursday June 2-3
Tuesday, June 7
June

June

Friday, June 17

Gr. 5 Departing Class Panoramic Picture @ 9:30 am

PTA Meeting @ 7:30 pm (Elections)

Staff Appreciation Week

Field Day

Field Day (Rain Date)

Arts & Science Night @ 7 pm

Spring Concert | Chorus and Instrumental Music @ 7:00 pm
No School — Memorial Day

Restaurant Night

Book Swap

PTA General Meeting @ 7:30 pm (Budget Approval)
5t Grade Party

5% Grade Promotion Ceremony

Last Day of School



